Students’ Satisfaction Survey conducted from
7th December, 2021 to 27th December, 2021

Conducted by
IQAC, Swami Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Mohanpur



1.Tick the programme you are pursuing in the college (\2& PTG (T (P ANOICHTNT FACE],
cifore o oz me)

483 responses

BA Honours Course 103 (21.3%)

BA General Course 320 (66.3%)
B.Sc Honours Course 42 (8.7%)
B.Sc General Course 22 (4.6%)

B.Com General Course
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2. |s the teaching and mentoring that takes place in the college helpful? (G2 P0G AOICANT I
43¢ FRfoR AT e (M8T =T, ©Ite (OINF {F T2 237)

483 responses

@ Significantly (STHYTISTOIS)
@ Very well (Y OIATWIN)

© Moderately (Af® ©IC)

@ Marginally (49 #Y)

@ Not at all (JFUNR )




3. Are the course outcomes and programme outcomes explained to you by the faculty? (C?ﬂm?l'

AP A3 (AT FATHe ST T P (OTNTAR FICR AL AB-LIHFI51 FCICRN?)

V_

483 responses

@ Everytime (STATNY)
@ Usually (TTHIRTO)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (NTCH NI /
(PIN (PN ANF)

@ Rarely (Y FA3)
@ Never (Y2 )



4. How effective is the faculty in communicating the content of the courses they teach?
(SNBSS (PR (F RTTTGA ... MW FLA, ©F P0G PP 0T (O N T_?)

483 responses

@ \ery effective (Y FILHA)

@ Somewnhat effective ([FRET FIELFA)
© Just effective (FN FEFA)

@ Indifferent (FILFF =)

@ Very poor (IFNNZ FIAFT W)




5. How effective are the teachers in teaching new and challenging topics? (N\@« IER[&

ST HB - HNFIRD RPN [[RIT0O FobT IRPD?)

483 responses

@ Excellent (TATS)

@ Very good (Y @I
@ Good (W1t

@® Far TR

@ Poor (74)



6. Do teachers use examples and applications to explain concepts in order to make the course
interesting and relevant? (TN WFIAT 1... TN A7 BRI IR A7 AT FA?)

483 responses

@ Everytime (TITNY)
@ Usually (STIHIR9)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (NTCH NI /
PYCAT PYCAD)

@ Rarely (43 3FY)
@ Never (FYF2 )




7. How well do you think the faculty prepare for the classes? (103 LI ANP-AGIIANBINY AN
RN O OIH FOOT 3TN NI WTH el 9N N F?)

483 responses

@ Thoroughly (Y E&HIYAEFHFOIF)
@ Satisfactorily (STTXGHPWIF)
® Poorly (HTOIR)

@ Indifferently (GHIAINSIR)

@ \Won't teach at all (T TS NTF
AqTCT AT)




8. Are student-centric methods, like participative learning and problem-solving methods used for
enhancing the learning process? 14 S{FBHO... 4 ST TN Faf© FIRF 1 =Y [<F1)

483 responses

@ To a great extent (I3 [T ARTTIC)
@ Moderate (ARN@wR)

© Some what (g0
@ Very little (YT IN)
@ Not at all (JFTN2 )




9. Do teachers make an effort to identify your weaknesses and help you overcome them? ((OTNI<
MeTol fHTOBACYT G2 AT HRAPACT (OTNITRE WL HB - LHNBTN FOOI H5E?)

483 responses

@ Everytime (TITNY)
@ Usually (STIHIR9)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (NTCH NI /
PYCAT PYCAD)

@ Rarely (Y FA3)
@ Never (Y2 )




10. Do the teachers check on you with regard to your academic and co-curricular responsibilities?
(COTNTR ATHTFINP & STRATHIER NP PIGY (OTNTT LA - HPINY FOGT (RN BLI?)

483 responses

@ Everytime (TITNY)
@ Usually (STIHIR9)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (NTCH NI /
PYCAT PYCAD)

@ Rarely (43 3FY)
@ Never (FYF2 )




11. Are the teachers open for academic guidance after class? (IS AL I ANP -G NBIAT
AFTCGIE JAI NORIR G 5 SNl ATFN?)

483 responses

@ Everytime (TITNY)
@ Usually (STIHIR9)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (NTCH NI /
PYCAT PYCAD)

@ Rarely (43 3FY)
@ Never (FYF2 )




12. Does the faculty make an attempt to identify your strengths and encourage you by providing

suitable challenges?

483 responses

@ Fully (TSR R[N
@ Reasonably (IG5l

© Partially (N1 FSIR)

@ Slightly (TNINIeIR)

@ Unable to (5F)



13. Is the evaluation of the internal examinations/assignments/tutorials fair? (PLT0G T ANN©] Iy

NIHIE eI [ AIPTATL FHR?

483 responses

@ Always fair (STITIIZ TR)

@ Usually fair (STIHREYS TR)

@ Sometimes unfair (FYCNT FYCN NFR)
@ Usually unfair (TIHITTS (FR)

@ Unfair (TR)



14. Are assignments/tutorials returned within a reasonable period of time?
483 responses

@ Everytime (STIPTNY)

@ Usually (STTHH9)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (NITA NI /
PYCAT YA

@ Rarely (47 FV)

@ Never (FYN2 )




15. Are the results of internal exams/test available online one month within the completion of the
examination? (SFOIB K1 YT/ AAFIF T, JM (1 RETF JF N VLT SN2 G ZT?)

483 responses

@ Everytime (TITNY)
@ Usually (STIHIR9)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (N N/
PYCAT PYCAD)

@ Rarely (Y FA3)
@ Never (FYF2 )




16. Are the teachers willing to discuss assignments/tests/exam question paper and answer scripts
with you? (STITHNB-SLNHPBIEI B FTOIATNMO 2. I YN 472 GBI NI AEAG FLIN?)

483 responses

@ Everytime (TITNY)
@ Usually (STIHIR9)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (N N/
PYCAT PYCAD)

@ Rarely (43 3FY)
@ Never (FYF2 )




17. Do you feel the need for remedial teaching? (@ fF TN 9 (T (oI f{HUNO e FIeTd

ATGNTOT ACACR?)

483 responses
@ Everytime (STATNY)
@ Usually (STIHIR9)
@ Occasionally/Sometimes (N N/
29.4% PYCAT PYCAD)
A @ Rarely (Y3 )

@ Never (Y42 )




18. What percent of teachers use ICT tools like LCD projector etc while teaching? (5\9 *\013*Y

ST HB-LIHNDT FEFMINT TNT OT 8 (TS AT 910 AT IR FAN?)

483 responses

@ Above 90% (&0 *OILT*F BATH)
@ 70 to 89% (A0 (AT b *TOIH)
© 50 to 69% (&0 (ATF WLy *FSLH)
@ 30 to 49% (‘9o (ATF 8% *IOILH)
@ Below 29% (s IO NIH)



19. Do the teachers treat you with respect? (LTSI WLITHB-IIFABIET B CorNmnd Sy
INLF Y WO FCH?)

483 responses

@ Everytime (TITNY)
@ Usually (STIHIR9)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (NTCH NI /
PYCAT PYCAD)

@ Rarely (43 3FY)
@ Never (Y42 )




20. How would you rate the quality of the teaching-learning process in the college? (FLI0\Gd
REFM AP SVISITF N PO YT FH?)

483 responses

@ Excellent (TATS)

@ Good (WITe)

@ Fair (TR)

@ Poor (419)

@ Very Poor (¥ A1)




21. Are you offered add-on/enrichment courses to provide you greater opportunities for learning

and growth?
483 responses

@ Regularly (NIN@eIR)

@ Often (ATT*Z)

@ Sometimes (FYCNT FYCAI)
@ Rarely (47 FV)

@ Never (Y42 )




22. Are you given the opportunity to go on field visits as and when needed? (ATATG N ™ «YAI(]
(OIS 3 Feg AR N S SCT9 (ST =J?)

483 responses

@ Regularly (NIN@eIR)

@ Often (ATT*Z)

@ Sometimes (LA FYCA)
@ Rarely ( 4T )

@ Never (Y2 )




23. Does the college try to involve students in evaluating and improving the teaching-learning
process? (FFAFMIN 438 YN CFLE PTG [P RAR[GITR (RN FANNF (G F?)

483 responses

@ Yes (T
@ No ()




24. Are you encouraged to participate in extracurricular activities? (ATHTPN 4@\{9\‘) SRR
VMRV G5 (OTNITHA 5 TSRO 1 =3?)

483 responses

@ Yes
® No




25. Does the college engage in imparting soft skills? (375 fZe1 RN (3P IS [F Gifvw

A7)
@ To a great extent (EF ATINTC)
@ Moderate (ARN@wR)
38.9% ® Some what (PRG0N
‘ @ Very little (Y7 )
| @ Not at all (7N )

483 responses




26. Does the college impart employability skills? (?Fify{wl(.ﬁlsl PO AL PG (<P (OTNTHA
PR GIR?)

483 responses

@ To a great extent (SEF ARIC)
@ Moderate (AfRN@w)

© Some what ([FREIARFEN)

@ Very little (YT IN)

@ Not at all (JFUNR )

A
A4



27. Considering the constraints of space and topography in the college, are you satisfied with the

sports facilities provided to you? (BTG (LY WA (T Y[R A1, Ot [ 9f N STwg?)

483 responses

@ To a great extent (SEF ARIC)
@ Moderate (AfRN@w)

© Some what ([FREIARFEN)

@ Very little (YT IN)

@ Not at all (JFUNR )



28. Do your college has the provision for NCC and NSS ? (COTNITRE A0S {6 4. 31 31, <2 4.
S, 1. A9 IR ACAR?)

483 responses

@ Yes
® o




29. Are the library resources and services at college sufficient meet your needs? ((OTNITH T

ATIGANG BEATGA AR (AT RS AT fIem 18 fF2)

483 responses

@ Strongly agree (MOOIF SRNO)

@ Agree (IXN9)

©® Neutral ((NATF)

@ Disagree (ST1RY9 «¥)

@ Strongly disagree (FHOIE WHRNO)



30. Give 3 suggestions with regard to improving the teaching — learning
experience in the college (FETE MM SHOF Ty QN S5 A 713)

225 responses

From the students responses we have found five major demands by the students these are-

a.

®© Q06U

Most of the students were satisfied with teaching learning process provided by the
college.

Students demanded clean and safe drinking water facilities.

Students demanded more books in the library and librarian and library staffs.
Students demanded a well maintained playground.

Students also demanded more teachers in the college.



